

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 63 of 2024

Lairenjam Chaobi Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

10.07.2025

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the State respondent submitted that he has drafted counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents and the same will be filed within 3(three) weeks'. The learned GA accordingly prays for granting 3(three) weeks' time for filing the said counter affidavit.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned Sr. counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that early hearing of this case is required as the matter involves payment of pensionary benefits.

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appeared for respondent no. 4.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 29.07.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy